
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 Preservation ADA Improvements – Group 2

Project Number: PRJ0003398-2 (CRP 342922) 

Bid Opening Date: February 11, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $48.00 $48.00

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $14,176.00 $14,176.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

3 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $450.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $350.00 $350.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $500.00 $500.00

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

6 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

7 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 178 $300.00 $53,400.00 $200.00 $35,600.00 $100.00 $17,800.00 $250.00 $44,500.00 $50.00 $8,900.00 $235.00 $41,830.00 $150.00 $26,700.00

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 204 $320.00 $65,280.00 $295.00 $60,180.00 $250.00 $51,000.00 $250.00 $51,000.00 $200.00 $40,800.00 $300.00 $61,200.00 $350.00 $71,400.00

10 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 33 $100.00 $3,300.00 $90.00 $2,970.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 $45.00 $1,485.00 $130.00 $4,290.00 $150.00 $4,950.00

11 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 34 $75.00 $2,550.00 $60.00 $2,040.00 $100.00 $3,400.00 $185.00 $6,290.00 $200.00 $6,800.00 $18.50 $629.00 $5.00 $170.00

12 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

13 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 675 $55.00 $37,125.00 $44.00 $29,700.00 $45.00 $30,375.00 $75.00 $50,625.00 $60.00 $40,500.00 $57.00 $38,475.00 $66.00 $44,550.00

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 684 $55.00 $37,620.00 $47.00 $32,148.00 $46.00 $31,464.00 $75.00 $51,300.00 $60.00 $41,040.00 $59.00 $40,356.00 $66.00 $45,144.00

15 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 992 $55.00 $54,560.00 $16.00 $15,872.00 $25.00 $24,800.00 $22.00 $21,824.00 $60.00 $59,520.00 $52.00 $51,584.00 $66.00 $65,472.00

16 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 264 $125.00 $33,000.00 $187.00 $49,368.00 $105.00 $27,720.00 $195.00 $51,480.00 $220.00 $58,080.00 $137.00 $36,168.00 $200.00 $52,800.00

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 466 $220.00 $102,520.00 $240.00 $111,840.00 $155.00 $72,230.00 $225.00 $104,850.00 $240.00 $111,840.00 $182.00 $84,812.00 $375.00 $174,750.00

TOTAL BID $504,860.00 $409,423.00 $416,094.00 $437,000.00 $474,320.00 $474,999.00 $526,489.00

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Project Engineer Date:

Bart Arthur

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6

Halme Excavating, Inc.
Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC

Western United Civil Group, 

LLC
SLE, Inc.

PO Box 86922514 NE 72nd Ave 1200 Hazel St. PO Box 236 6000 NE 88th St. STE B101

Battle Ground, WA 98604 Kelso, WA 98626-1429 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Vancouver, WA 98665-0981

(360) 687-7399 (360) 232-8854 (360) 450-7378

-5.91%-18.90% -17.58% -13.44% -6.05%

Lee Contractors, LLC

Battle Ground, WA 98604

(360) 687-5465

4.28%

(360) 723-5295(360) 888-5805

PO Box 1349

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Grade Werks Excavating, LLC

N
o
n
-resp

o
n
sive
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BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 Preservation ADA Improvements – Group 2

Project Number: PRJ0003398-2 (CRP 342922) 

Bid Opening Date: February 11, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1

3 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

6 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

7 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 178

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 204

10 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 33

11 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 34

12 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1

13 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 675

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 684

15 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 992

16 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 264

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 466

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name:

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$51,000.00 $51,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $11,846.00 $11,846.00

$44,920.00 $44,920.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,250.00 $23,250.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $500.00 $460.00 $460.00

$29,000.00 $29,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$110.00 $19,580.00 $100.00 $17,800.00 $196.00 $34,888.00

$300.00 $61,200.00 $305.00 $62,220.00 $295.00 $60,180.00

$72.00 $2,376.00 $75.00 $2,475.00 $150.00 $4,950.00

$108.00 $3,672.00 $75.00 $2,550.00 $66.00 $2,244.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$72.00 $48,600.00 $61.50 $41,512.50 $99.00 $66,825.00

$72.00 $49,248.00 $65.50 $44,802.00 $107.00 $73,188.00

$50.00 $49,600.00 $40.00 $39,680.00 $88.00 $87,296.00

$210.00 $55,440.00 $232.00 $61,248.00 $150.00 $39,600.00

$210.00 $97,860.00 $285.00 $132,810.00 $411.00 $191,526.00

$531,951.00 $574,602.50 $613,758.00

BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8 BIDDER #9

Clark and Son's Excavating, 

Inc.

Woodland, WA 98674-1800

N.W. Construction General 

Contracting, Inc.
Slateco, LLC

Battle Ground, WA 98604 Battle Ground, WA 98604

22317 NE 72nd Ave PO Box 19217601 NE 289th St

13.81% 21.57%

(360) 687-2040 (360) 903-1808

5.37%

(360) 803-0033
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